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Projects

Low Bids

NB-19-200 Windows and Metal Cladding - Phase 2 - Barnhill Memorial Middle School

Transit Construction Inc
Eclipse Construction
Heron Enterprises Inc
Atlantic Windoor Ltd
ICR General Contractors Limited - REJECTED

$148,620.00
$152,404.00
$176,600.00
$182,050.00

NB-19-223 Window Glazing Replacement - Centre Scolaire Samuel-de-Champlain

Atlantic Windoor Ltd
ICR General Contractors Limited
Eclipse Construction
Transit Construction Inc - REJECTED

$41,400.00
$62,925.00
$65,324.00

NB-19-234 Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Hampton

Controls & Equipment $123,400.00

NB-19-240 Energy Retrofit - NB Schools - Controls 

Advanced Energy Management $108,060.00

NB-19-244 Building Envelope- École Blanche Bourgeois- Cocagne, NB 

Genibuild Construction Ltd. $248,400.00
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MFA Construction Inc.
Rivac Construction
Edgeline Construction Ltd.
Camille Leger LTEE
Flagship Construction

$251,000.00
$252,000.00
$287,300.00
$297,500.00
$299,800.00

NB-19-245 Interior Renovations- École Camille-Vautour- Saint- Antoine, NB 

Bay Construction + Management Inc
Camille Leger LTEE
Genibuild Construction Inc.
Rivac Construction INC
Edgeline Construction LTD
Avondale Construction

$69,800.00
$72,500.00
$76,400.00
$83,000.00
$93,400.00

$124,500.00

NB-19-254 Waterfront Revitalization Project

Acadian Marine & Diving Ltd
Fundy Contractors Limited
Valley Structures Ltd

$864,169.00
$982,490.00

$1,586,850.00

NB-19-257 Exterior Work - Plaster Rock Maintenance Depot

Rivac Construction Inc.
Heron Enterprises Inc
E M Diotte Construction Inc
MFA Construction Inc
Transit Construction Inc
Eclipse Construction Services Ltd

$345,000.00
$351,780.00
$375,793.00
$386,500.00
$389,200.00
$390,983.00

NB-19-264 Washroom Upgrade - Princess Elizabeth School

TNT Construction & Maintenance (668975 NB Ltd)
ICR General Contractors Limited
John Flood & Sons (1961)
Bellebay Construction Inc

$140,494.00
$149,237.00
$161,893.00
$179,000.00

NB-19-265 Bayview School Accessibility

John Flood & Sons (1961)
ICR General Contractors Limited
Bellebay Construction Inc

$395,072.00
$478,100.00
$747,000.00

NB-19-266 Controls and Pump Upgrade Ecole Carefour Beausoleil

Moncton Plumbing & Supply Company Ltd
George's Pumbing & Heating (1985) LTD
Leroys Heating Services LTD
McIntyre Refrigeration

$115,965.00
$123,300.00
$133,290.00
$136,800.00

NB-19-267 Heating Ventilation and Controls Upgrade - Nashwaaksis Middle School

Select Mechanical Incorporated
Georges Plumbing & Heating (1985) Ltd
Northside Ventilation Ltd
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Inc
Leroy's Heating Services Ltd
Black & McDonald Limited

$297,500.00
$308,000.00
$319,000.00
$324,976.00
$339,987.00
$359,735.00

NB-19-268 Replace Exterior Doors Ecole Mgr. Francois Bourgeois
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Transit Construction
Genibuild Construction Ltd
Edgeline Construction Ltd
Bay Construction + Management Inc - Rejected

$77,478.00
$89,100.00
$91,400.00

NB-19-269 Washroom Upgrades - Ecole Mgr-Marcel-Francois-Richard

Genibuild Construction Ltd.
Bay Construction & Management Inc.
Edgeline Construction Ltd

$163,400.00
$169,000.00
$212,400.00

NB-19-273 Roof Replacement - Assiniboine Avenue Elementary School

A-Tech Roofing Ltd
Atlantic Roofers Ltd
Dowd Roofing Inc
Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd
Northwest Roofers Ltd

$55,550.00
$58,140.00
$62,350.00
$71,000.00
$85,400.00

NB-19-274 Roof Replacement - Ecole Ernest Lang

Brault Roofing Maritimes Ltd
Northwest Roofers Ltd
Atlantic Roofers Ltd
Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd
A-Tech Roofing Ltd

$49,600.00
$58,400.00
$65,470.00
$67,000.00
$67,820.00

NB-19-277 Roof Replacement- École Léandre-LeGresley- Grande-Anse, NB 

Atlantic Roofers Ltd
A-Tech Roofing Ltd
Northwest Roofers Ltd

$180,000.00
$198,300.00
$225,000.00

NB-19-281 Exterior Masonry Restoration - Phase 1 Former Moncton High School

Jones Masonry LTD
Vintage Brick and Stone INC
Wildwood Masonry LTD

$458,500.00
$569,249.00
$779,350.00

NB-19-282 Mechanical Upgrades - Loch Lomond School

Gardner Electric LTD $233,527.00

NB-19-284 Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Controls

Controls & Equipment
MEMCO Controls LTEE/ LTD
Advanced Energy Management

$37,560.00
$50,996.00
$57,660.00

NB-19-285 Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Controls

Controls & Equipment $130,000.00

NB-19-286 Window Replacement - Quispamsis Elementary School

Atlantic Windoor Ltd
Eclipse Construction Services Ltd

$177,275.00
$191,393.00
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NB-19-288 Structural Upgrade Polyvalente A.-J-.Savoie

Genibuild Construction Ltd.
Rivac Construction Inc
E M Diotte Construction INC
Transit Construction Inc.
Vintage Brick & Stone Inc.
Transit Construction Inc.

$167,400.00
$175,000.00
$184,858.00
$268,200.00
$291,214.00
$326,000.00

NB-19-291 Upgrade Watercourse Crossing at Lawfield Road and Otnabog Stream 5th CDSB Gagetown

Monteith Underground Services Ltd
D Breau & Files Ltee
Fairville Construction Ltd 
St Isadore Asphalt Ltd
Philson Ltd
Boudreau L & S Excavation

$942,752.00
$968,000.00

$1,017,288.00
$1,024,000.00
$1,140,000.00
$1,180,000.00

NB-19-301 Harvey Water Distribution - Controls Upgrade

E. Cummings Contracting Inc. $48,800.00

NB-19-304 Gymnasium Floor Replacement - Nashwaaksis Middle School

MFA Construction Inc $555,765.00

NB-19-307 Dry Pipe Sprinkler System Jordan Lifecare Nursing Home

Edgeline Construction LTD
B & G Sprinklers LTD

$968,400.00
$1,245,800.00

NB-19-308 Septic System Upgrade - Burton Courthouse, Route 102, River Road

Charters Construction Ltd
Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Hazen Thomas & Sons Contracting Ltd
Dunhams Contracting Ltd
Rob Flynn Contracting Ltd
M E Phillips & Sons Limited

$21,700.00
$24,280.00
$27,732.00
$28,174.00
$28,678.00
$34,748.00

NB-19-309 Roof Replacement - Victoria Health Center

A-Tech Roofing Ltd
Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd
Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc
Atlantic Roofers Ltd

$92,200.00
$104,000.00
$133,400.00
$189,760.00

NB-19-312 Accessibility Upgrades - Elevator Hillsborough Elementary School

Bay Construction + Management Inc
Avant-Garde Construction Management Inc.
King Construction Limited

$429,000.00
$461,819.00
$50,000.00

NB-19-313 Heating System Ecole Donat Robichaud

George's Plumbing and Heating
Leroys Heating Services Ltd
Moncton Plumbing & Supply Company LTD
JC Mechanical Contractors LTD

$247,000.00
$291,987.00
$292,900.00
$342,696.00
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NB-19-316 Site Improvements - Simonds High School

Debly Enterprises Limited
Classic Asphalt Ltd
NRB Construction company Limited

$156,950.00
$167,377.00
$225,800.00

NB-19-319 Energy Retrofit - NB Schools - Various Schools

Advanced Energy Management $170,930.00

NB-19-323 Exterior Windows and Doors - Deer Island Middle School

Eclipse Construction
Vitrerie Caraquet Glass
George R Saunders Construction
Transit Construction Inc

$150,129.00
$156,271.00
$169,755.00
$211,200.00

NB-19-325 Ceiling Repairs - L.E. Reinsborough School

E M Diotte Construction Inc
Rivac Construction Inc
MFA Construction Inc.
Genibuild Construction LTD

$230,896.00
$279,000.00
$282,500.00
$291,300.00

NB-19-326 Roof Replacement - JMA Armstrong High/Salisbury Middle 

Atlantic Roofers Limited 
A-Tech Roofing Ltd
Triforce Team LTD
Brault Roofing Maritimes
Rejean Richard Roofing LTD
Evolution Roofing LTD

$259,500.00
$261,100.00
$268,000.00
$283,030.00
$297,000.00
$297,300.00

NB-19-328 Installation of Curb and Gutter and Sidewalk

Maritime Road Recycling
Mira Construction Ltd
R & D Zinck Holdings Ltd

$1,214,069.00
$1,222,357.00
$1,268,917.00

NB-19-329 Harvey Lake Sewer Line Extension - Phase 2

Sussex Excavators
Monteith Underground Services

$2,824,625.00
$4,341,000.00

NB-19-330 Replacement of Sullivan Creek No. Temple Road - Parish of Canterbury

Rockwood Transportation Co Ltd
Caldwell & Ross Limited
D. Breau & Fils Ltee
St- Isadore Asphalt Ltd
Greenfield Construction Ltd
Aurele Mallais et fils Ltee

$1,926,918.00
$1,980,915.00
$2,095,646.00
$2,279,892.00
$2,419,371.00
$2,431,723.00

NB-19-337 Rainbow Park Accessible Playground

Signature Landscape Ltd
Spectrum Enterprises Ltd
TerraEx Inc

$196,774.00
$197,100.00
$228,000.00
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NB-19-340 Storm Sewer and Street Improvements 2019

Debly Enterprises Limited
Classic Construction
NRB Construction Company

$658,002.00
$756,356.00
$776,325.00

NB-19-344 Parking Lot Reconfiguration - Garcelon Civic Center

Debly Enterprises Limited
Classic Construction 
Fundy Contractors 
Wilson Builders
Northern Construction

$125,255.00
$127,073.00
$132,753.00
$151,340.00
$178,037.00

NB-19-346 Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrades - Phase 2B

Philson Ltd
Bird Construction
King Construction
Kingdom Construction Ltd

$2,463,634.00
$2,916,402.00
$4,098,600.00
$5,398,100.00

NB-19-352 2019 Hampton Road Watermain Expansion

Fairville Construction
Debly Enterprises
Maguire Excavating
Steele Trucking
TerraEx Inc

$556,347.00
$601,945.00
$737,027.00
$739,449.00
$755,579.00

NB-19-367 Pulverize and Chip Seal - 2.9Km, Route 385 - Two Brooks Road Area to Max Blue Road

Dexter Construction Company Limited
Industrial Cold Milling
Maritime Road Recycling Inc

$273,320.00
$295,420.00
$306,530.00

PE-19-095 Wedgewood Manor – Dehumidification East Wing

Poirier Heating and Cooling
Entire Mechanical Contractors

$117,990.00
$154,750.00

PE-19-103 Eliot River Elementary School – Oil Tank Replacement

GNL Environmental Inc.
Barry Walsh Heating
W & S General Contractors
Ron's Plumbing and Heating Inc

$56,000.00
$58,371.00
$62,747.00
$71,600.00

PE-19-119 WINTER RIVER WELLFIELDS UPGRADES PHASE 5 SUFFOLK WELLFIELD WELLHEADS & 
PIPING EXPANSION

Island Coastal Services $894,700.00

PE-19-123 Project #6 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Island Construction Ltd.
Chapman Bros. Construction

$219,091.00
$239,287.00

PE-19-124 Project #7 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019
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Island Construction Ltd.
Chapman Bros. Construction

$247,462.00
$252,305.00

PE-19-125 Project #8 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Curran & Briggs Ltd
Chapman Bros. Construction

$194,754.00
$205,741.00

PE-19-126 Project #9 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Curran & Briggs Ltd
Chapman Bros. Construction

$202,949.00
$206,050.00

PE-19-127 Project #10 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Curran & Briggs Ltd

$169,930.00
$172,321.00

PE-19-128 Project #11 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction $356,424.00

Awards

NB-19-164 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls), Saint Mary's Academy School

Advanced Energy Management $43,600.00

NB-19-202 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) John Caldwell School, Grand Falls, Nackawic Senior 
High, Nackawic

Advanced Energy Management $88,980.00

NB-19-205 Exterior Retrofit- NB Housing No. 113 114 Joyce Ave. Moncton, NB

Bay Construction + Management Inc $128,200.00

NB-19-249 Robinson Drive Infrastructure Upgrades

Charmac Construction Co Ltd $938,113.00

NB-19-250 Roof Replacement - Cite Des Jeunes A.M. Sormany

Northwest Roofers Ltd $143,800.00

NB-19-251 Ventilation Upgrade- Phase 5 - École Mathieu-Martin- Dieppe, NB

Edgeline Construction $229,445.00

NB-19-258 Roof Replacement - Centre D'Apprentissage du Haut Madawaska

Northwest Roofers Ltd $88,000.00
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* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted

NB-19-273 Roof Replacement - Assiniboine Avenue Elementary School

A-Tech Roofing Ltd $55,550.00

NB-19-274 Roof Replacement - Ecole Ernest Lang

Brault Roofing Maritimes Ltd $49,600.00

NB-19-283 Site Improvement Polyvalente A.J.-Savoie

Transit Construction INC $189,200.00

NB-19-291 Upgrade Watercourse Crossing at Lawfield Road and Otnabog Stream 5th CDSB Gagetown

Monteith Underground Services Ltd $942,752.00

NB-19-308 Septic System Upgrade - Burton Courthouse, Route 102, River Road

Charters Construction Ltd $21,700.00

NB-19-330 Replacement of Sullivan Creek No. Temple Road - Parish of Canterbury

Rockwood Transportation Co Ltd $1,926,918.00
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